
Carroll (WI) (5-3) -vs- St. Norbert (0-10)
3/17/2022 at Clermont, Fla. (Legends Way - 3)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Roberts, Breanna (2-2)
Loss: Alexis Tingley (0-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 25   Weather: Mid 70's, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Carroll (WI) 4 3 1 1 0 9 11 3
St. Norbert 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1

Carroll (WI) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Higgins, Mathena lf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Johnson, Kiana lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grubor, Sierra cf 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Rost, Lyndsey ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Raddeman, Sydney cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Learman, Kaylee 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
    Goluch, Reagan 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wagner, Madison dp 2 2 2 3 0 0 0
    Christian, Kate dp 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rath, Bridget rf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Reed, Kaitlyn rf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Harshbarger, Lauren ss 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Nanut, Jessie ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Spencer, Claudia 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Falcone, Ali 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wimmer, Abby c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Hill, Shannon c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mundt, Maria 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reichert, Kylie ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Napoli, Antoinette 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Roberts, Breanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pavelka, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 9 11 9 3 1 5

2B: Reed, Kaitlyn (1)
SH: Rath, Bridget (1); Wimmer, Abby (1)
E: Learman, Kaylee (1); Nanut, Jessie (1); Napoli, Antoinette (1)

St. Norbert 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abby Primus dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lilly Haase 2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Ullman 1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Sophia Heimos lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lacey Enders ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nicole Condon 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Allison Knop ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Carmen Yost cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Paige Diercks c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Meredith Manke rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Faith Toutant ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alexis Tingley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morgyn Zielke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bailie Thielen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 1 0 1 0 7 2

E: Taylor Ullman (1)

Carroll (WI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Roberts, Breanna (W, 2-2) 3.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 0 37
Pavelka, Riley 2.0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 3 25
Totals 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 18 18 5 3 62

St. Norbert IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alexis Tingley (L, 0-3) 2.0 6 7 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 15 1 5 42
Morgyn Zielke 2.0 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 2 30
Bailie Thielen 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 15
Totals 11 9 8 3 1 0 0 0 0 24 29 5 8 87



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Carroll (WI) - Top of 1st CAR SNC
Higgins singled to catcher (1-1 KB). 0 0
Grubor singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Higgins advanced to second. 0 0
Learman walked (3-1 BBBFB); Grubor advanced to second; Higgins advanced to third. 0 0
Wagner singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-2 FBFF); Learman advanced to second; Grubor scored; Higgins
scored. 2 0
Rath grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Wagner advanced to second; Learman advanced to third. 2 0
Harshbarger grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Wagner advanced to third; Learman scored. 3 0
Spencer reached on a muffed throw by 1b, RBI (2-1 BKB); Wagner scored, unearned. 4 0
Wimmer grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 4 0

St. Norbert - Bottom of 1st CAR SNC
Primus struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 0
Haase popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Ullman flied out to rf (2-2 KBBS). 4 0

Carroll (WI) - Top of 2nd CAR SNC
Mundt grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-0 B). 4 0
Higgins singled to left field (1-2 KFB). 4 0
Grubor walked (3-0 BBBB); Higgins advanced to second. 4 0
Learman flied out to lf (3-0 BBB). 4 0
Wagner singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Grubor advanced to
second, advanced to third on the throw; Higgins scored. 5 0
Rath singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Wagner scored; Grubor scored. 7 0
Harshbarger grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 7 0

St. Norbert - Bottom of 2nd CAR SNC
Heimos struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS). 7 0
Condon struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 7 0
Knop reached on a fielding error by 1b (3-2 KFBBB). 7 0
Yost flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 7 0

Carroll (WI) - Top of 3rd CAR SNC
Zielke to p for Tingley. 7 0
Spencer singled to shortstop (3-1 BBFB). 7 0
Wimmer grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Spencer advanced to second. 7 0
Reichert pinch hit for Mundt. 7 0
Reichert singled to left field (1-1 BF); Spencer advanced to third. 7 0
Higgins reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (2-1 BBK); Reichert out at second 2b to ss;
Spencer scored. 8 0
Rost pinch hit for Grubor. 8 0
Rost walked (3-0 BBBB); Higgins advanced to second. 8 0
Learman popped up to ss (0-0). 8 0

St. Norbert - Bottom of 3rd CAR SNC
Johnson to lf for Higgins. 8 0
Raddeman to cf for Rost. 8 0
Goluch to 1b for Learman. 8 0
Reed to rf for Rath. 8 0
Nanut to ss for Harshbarger. 8 0
Falcone to 3b for Spencer. 8 0
Hill to c for Wimmer. 8 0
Napoli to 2b for Reichert. 8 0
Diercks popped up to ss (1-2 FBK). 8 0



Manke struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 8 0
Primus flied out to cf (0-0). 8 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Carroll (WI) - Top of 4th CAR SNC
Christian to dp for Wagner. 8 0
Christian singled to left field (0-0). 8 0
Reed doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Christian scored. 9 0
Nanut popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 9 0
Falcone struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 9 0
Hill fouled out to c (1-0 B). 9 0

St. Norbert - Bottom of 4th CAR SNC
Pavelka to p for Roberts. 9 0
Haase reached on an error by 2b (0-0). 9 0
Ullman reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the error, RBI (1-0 B); Haase advanced to
second, scored on the error, unearned. 9 1
Enders pinch hit for Heimos. 9 1
Enders struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBKS). 9 1
Condon struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 9 1
Knop out at first c to 2b, bunt (0-1 K). 9 1

Carroll (WI) - Top of 5th CAR SNC
Heimos to lf for Enders. 9 1
Thielen to p for Zielke. 9 1
Napoli singled to center field (3-2 BKBFFBFF). 9 1
Johnson fouled out to c (1-1 BK). 9 1
Raddeman grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Napoli out on the play. 9 1

St. Norbert - Bottom of 5th CAR SNC
Yost out at first p to 2b, bunt (1-1 BF). 9 1
Diercks grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKS). 9 1
Toutant pinch hit for Manke. 9 1
Toutant struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 9 1


